8

R

Q-_-:’

Medallion Trust Series 2012-1 Servicers Certificate
Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 21 Aug 2012
Pool Notice Date 18 Mar 2021
Distribution Date 22 Mar 2021
Collection Start Date 01 Feb 2021
Collection End Date 28 Feb 2021
Collection Days 28
Accrual Start Date 22 Feb 2021
Accrual End Date 22 Mar 2021
Accrual Days %
Securities on Issue
No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A Notes 9,200 AUD 920,000,000.00
Class B Notes 600 AUD 60,000,000.00
Class C Notes 200 AUD 20,000,000.00
Pool Size
Number of loans at issue 4,416.00
Number of loans at beginning 1,180.00
Number of loans at end 1,168.00
Losses
Number of Losses 0.00
Value of Losses 0.00
Interest Rate for Accrual Period
Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate
Class A Notes 0.00500% 1.40000% 1.40500%
Class B Notes 0.00500% Withheld Withheld
Class C Notes 0.00500% Withheld Withheld
Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 0.00500%
Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest Aggregate Principal Per Cert Principal Aggregate Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate
Class A Notes 135,608.00 205.75 1,892,900.00 220.49 2,028,508.00
Class B Notes 605.40 363,240.00 605.40 363,240.00
Class C Notes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 135,608.00 811.15 2,256,140.00 825.89 2,391,748.00

Pool Factors

Class A Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Previous Distribution

0.13680280
0.06919900
1.00000000

Current Distribution

0.13474530
0.06314500
1.00000000
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Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

FCC + Offset Total
Other Income
Interest On Collections

Available Distribution Amount

Other Taxes

Manager and Trustee Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

Liquidity Interest Charge

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

A Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Required Distribution Amount

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw
Principal Draw
Extraordinary Expense Draw

Income Carryover Amount

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement
Principal Chargeoff

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due

Payment Allocation Cascade

Available Distribution Amount
Principal Draw

Liquidity Draw

Extraordinary Expense Draw
Available Funds

Other Taxes

Manager and Trustee Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

Liquidity Interest Charge

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

A Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Total Income Carryover Amount

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Excess Distribution

Unpaid Facility Int Chg
- Liquidity
- Extraordinary Expense
Unpaid Security Interest Amount
- Class A Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes

Medallion Trust Series 2012-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Due Amount

0.00
3,955.47
28,769.13
3,797.26
142,491.83
0.00
1,679.07
103.54
0.00
135,608.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00
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Available Amount

448,968.61
448,968.61
445,013.14
416,244.01
412,446.75
269,954.92
269,954.92
268,275.85
268,172.31
268,172.31
132,564.31
123,156.31
123,156.31
123,156.31
123,156.31

53,784.04

0.00

Aggregate
448,953.85
0.00

14.76

448,968.61

0.00
3,955.47
28,769.13
3,797.26
142,491.83
0.00
1,679.07
103.54
0.00
135,608.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

395,184.57

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Paid Amount
448,968.61
0.00

0.00

0.00
448,968.61

0.00
3,955.47
28,769.13
3,797.26
142,491.83
0.00
1,679.07
103.54
0.00
135,608.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00
53,784.04

0.00
0.00

0.00



Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw
Repayment of Liquidity Facility

Liquidity Facility Draw

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility
Beginning Principal Draw

Previous Principal Draw

Repayment of Principal Draw

Principal Draw

Ending Principal Draw

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet

Class A Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class B Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon
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Monthly Summary Distribution Details
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5,500,000.00
5,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
5,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00

Per Certificate Aggregate

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
14.74 135,608.00
14.74 135,608.00

0.00

135,608.00

14.74 135,608.00
0.00
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Principal Amount

Principal Collection 3,018,096.09
plus Repurchases 0.00
less Total Customer Redraw -762,010.56
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month 0.00
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

- Class A Notes 0.00

- Class B Notes 0.00

- Class C Notes 0.00
Principal Rounding 75.50
Scheduled Principal Amount 459,677.55
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment 1,303,493.63
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment 1,254,924.91
Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement 1,796,407.98
Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds 2,256,161.03
Principal Rounding b/f 75.50
Total Unscheduled Principal Amount 1,796,407.98
Total Scheduled Principal Amount 459,677.55
Previous Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes 2,256,161.03
Net Principal Draw 0.00
Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes 2,256,161.03
Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown 0.00
Class A Principal Payment 205.75 1,892,900.00
Class B Principal Payment 605.40 363,240.00
Class C Principal Payment 0.00 0.00
Principal rounding c/f 21.03
Outstanding Principal - beginning period 150,010,440.50
less Principal Repayment -3,018,096.09
plus Total Customer Redraw 762,010.56
less Principal Losses 0.00
Plus Substitutions 0.00
Outstanding Principal - Closing period 147,754,354.97

Principal Losses

Principal Losses 0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy 0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy 0.00
Net Principal Losses 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
- Class A Notes 0.00
- Class B Notes 0.00
- Class C Notes 0.00

Class A Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00

Class B Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00

Class C Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
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Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet

Foreign Aggregate AUD Aggregate
Class A Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 920,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 794,141,424.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 1,892,900.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 796,034,324.00
Beginning Invested Amount 125,858,576.00
Ending Invested Amount 123,965,676.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 125,858,576.00
Ending Stated Amount 123,965,676.00
Class B Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 60,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 55,848,060.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 363,240.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 56,211,300.00
Beginning Invested Amount 4,151,940.00
Ending Invested Amount 3,788,700.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 4,151,940.00
Ending Stated Amount 3,788,700.00
Class C Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 20,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 0.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 0.00
Beginning Invested Amount 20,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount 20,000,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 20,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount 20,000,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days 3,038,813.95
Current Outstanding Loan Balance 147,754,354.97
Average Monthly Percentage 1.89
Monthly Percentage - Current Period 2.04
Monthly Percentage Month 2 1.78
Monthly Percentage Month 3 1.87
Monthly Percentage Month 4 1.89
Monthly Percentage Month 5 212
Monthly Percentage Month 6 1.74
Monthly Percentage Month 7 1.89
Monthly Percentage Month 8 1.60
Monthly Percentage Month 9 1.71
Monthly Percentage Month 10 1.82
Monthly Percentage Month 11 2.03
Monthly Percentage Month 12 222
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