

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates	
Pool Closing Date	21 Aug 2012
Pool Notice Date	18 Mar 2021
Distribution Date	22 Mar 2021
Collection Start Date	01 Feb 2021
Collection End Date	28 Feb 2021
Collection Days	28
Accrual Start Date	22 Feb 2021
Accrual End Date	22 Mar 2021
Accrual Davs	28

Securities on Issue			
	No of Certificates	Initial Amount	Initial Amount
Class A Notes	9,200	AUD	920,000,000.00
Class B Notes	600	AUD	60,000,000.00
Class C Notes	200	AUD	20,000,000.00

Pool Size		
Number of loans at issue Number of loans at beginning Number of loans at end	4,416.00 1,180.00 1,168.00	
Losses		
Number of Losses	0.00	
Value of Losses	0.00	

Interest Rate for Accrual Period			
Note	Interest Rate	Coupon Margin	Coupon Rate
Class A Notes	0.00500%	1.40000%	1.40500%
Class B Notes	0.00500%	Withheld	Withheld
Class C Notes	0.00500%	Withheld	Withheld
Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities	0.00500%		

Distribution Payable or	n Distribution Date					
	Interest Per Cert	Interest Aggregate	Principal Per Cert	Principal Aggregate	Total Amount Per Cert	Total Aggregate
Class A Notes	14.74	135,608.00	205.75	1,892,900.00	220.49	2,028,508.00
Class B Notes			605.40	363,240.00	605.40	363,240.00
Class C Notes			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	14.74	135,608.00	811.15	2,256,140.00	825.89	2,391,748.00

Pool Factors		
	Previous Distribution	Current Distribution
Class A Notes	0.13680280	0.13474530
Class B Notes	0.06919900	0.06314500
Class C Notes	1.00000000	1.00000000



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet			
			<u>Aggregate</u>
FCC + Offset Total			448,953.85
Other Income			0.00
Interest On Collections			14.76
Available Distribution Amount			448,968.61
Other Taxes			0.00
Manager and Trustee Fee			3,955.47
Servicing Fee			28,769.13
Liquidity Commitment Fee			3,797.26
Support Facility			142,491.83
Liquidity Interest Charge			0.00
FCC Other Creditors			1,679.07
Other Expense			103.54
Liquidity Repayment Amount			0.00
A Coupon			135,608.00
B Coupon			n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement			0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
C Coupon			n/a
Arranging Fee			0.00
			395,184.57
Required Distribution Amount			395,164.57
Income shortfall			
Liquidity Facility Draw			0.00
Principal Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expositor Brain			
Income Carryover Amount			0.00
Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement			0.00
Principal Chargeoff			0.00
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due			0.00
Payment Allocation Cascade			
	Due Amount	Available Amount	Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount			448,968.61
Principal Draw			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Available Funds			448,968.61
Other Taxes	0.00	448,968.61	0.00
Manager and Trustee Fee	3,955.47	448,968.61	3,955.47
Servicing Fee	28,769.13	445,013.14	28,769.13
Liquidity Commitment Fee	3,797.26	416,244.01	3,797.26
Support Facility	142,491.83	412,446.75	142,491.83

Timopai Stati			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Available Funds			448,968.61
Other Taxes	0.00	448,968.61	0.00
Manager and Trustee Fee	3,955.47	448,968.61	3,955.47
Servicing Fee	28,769.13	445,013.14	28,769.13
Liquidity Commitment Fee	3,797.26	416,244.01	3,797.26
Support Facility	142,491.83	412,446.75	142,491.83
Liquidity Interest Charge	0.00	269,954.92	0.00
FCC Other Creditors	1,679.07	269,954.92	1,679.07
Other Expense	103.54	268,275.85	103.54
Liquidity Repayment Amount	0.00	268,172.31	0.00
A Coupon	135,608.00	268,172.31	135,608.00
B Coupon	n/a	132,564.31	n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	123,156.31	0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement	0.00	123,156.31	0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	123,156.31	0.00
C Coupon	n/a	123,156.31	n/a
Arranging Fee	0.00	53,784.04	0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00 53,784.04

0.00

Excess Distribution

Total Income Carryover Amount

Unpaid Facility Int Chg - Liquidity 0.00 - Extraordinary Expense 0.00 Unpaid Security Interest Amount

- Class A Notes 0.00 - Class B Notes - Class C Notes



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit 5 500 000 00 Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility 5,500,000.00 Previous Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00 Repayment of Liquidity Facility 0.00 Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00 Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility 5,500,000.00 Beginning Principal Draw 0.00 Previous Principal Draw 0.00 Repayment of Principal Draw 0.00 Principal Draw 0.00 Ending Principal Draw 0.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit 150,000.00 Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00 Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 0.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00

Coupon	and	Principal	Distribution	Worksheet

Class A Notes		
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	14.74	135,608.00
Total Coupon	14.74	135,608.00
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Security Coupon		135,608.00
Coupon Payable	14.74	135,608.00
Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00

Per Certificate

Aggregate

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Interest on Unpaid Security Co Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Page 3 of 5



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount		
Principal Collection		3,018,096.09
plus Repurchases		0.00
less Total Customer Redraw		-762,010.56
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer		0.00 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		
- Class A Notes		0.00
- Class B Notes - Class C Notes		0.00 0.00
Principal Rounding		75.50
Scheduled Principal Amount Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment		459,677.55 1,303,493.63
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment		1,254,924.91
Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement		1,796,407.98
Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds		2,256,161.03
Total Manager Mount of Total Solido		,, .
Principal Rounding b/f		75.50 1,796,407.98
Total Unscheduled Principal Amount Total Scheduled Principal Amount		459,677.55
Previous Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes		2,256,161.03
Net Principal Draw Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes		0.00 2,256,161.03
Total Manager Integral Integral Total		,, .
Principal Allocation	Certificate Amount	Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown		0.00
Class A Principal Payment	205.75	1,892,900.00
Class B Principal Payment	605.40	363,240.00 0.00
Class C Principal Payment	0.00	0.00
Principal rounding c/f		21.03
Outstanding Principal - beginning period		150,010,440.50
less Principal Repayment		-3,018,096.09
plus Total Customer Redraw		762,010.56
less Principal Losses		0.00
Plus Substitutions Outstanding Principal - Closing period		0.00 147,754,354.97
Outstanding I micipal - Olosing period		147,704,004.87
Principal Losses		
Principal Losses		0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy		0.00 0.00
Net Principal Losses		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
- Class A Notes		0.00
- Class B Notes		0.00
- Class C Notes		0.00
Class A Notes Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Class B Notes Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Class C Notes		
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00 0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
		220



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet	Foreign Aggregate	AUD Aggregate
Class A Notes		
AUD		020 000 000 00
Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution		920,000,000.00 794,141,424.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period		1,892,900.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date		796,034,324.00
Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount		125,858,576.00 123,965,676.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		125,858,576.00
Ending Stated Amount		123,965,676.00
Class B Notes		
AUD Initial Invested Amount		60,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		55,848,060.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period		363,240.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount		56,211,300.00 4,151,940.00
Ending Invested Amount		3,788,700.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		4,151,940.00
Ending Stated Amount		3,788,700.00
Class C Notes AUD		
Initial Invested Amount		20.000.000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		0.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date		0.00 0.00
Beginning Invested Amount		20,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount		20,000,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount		20,000,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage		
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days		3,038,813.95
Current Outstanding Loan Balance		147,754,354.97
Average Monthly Percentage		1.89
Monthly Percentage - Current Period		2.04
Monthly Percentage Month 2		1.78
Monthly Percentage Month 3		1.87
Monthly Percentage Month 4		1.89
Monthly Percentage Month 5		2.12
Monthly Percentage Month 6		1.74
Monthly Percentage Month 7		1.89
Monthly Percentage Month 8		1.60
Monthly Percentage Month 9		1.71
Monthly Percentage Month 10		1.82
Monthly Percentage Month 11		2.03
Monthly Percentage Month 12		2.22